Deon Gericke
“

Frem: Eileen Raffant <eraffant@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Woednesday, 07 Apri! 2021 14:21
To: info@churchsquare.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaoniine.org.za;
gch@mweb.co.ze; Nat forum of adv; Gauteng Society of Advocates;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@ csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin®@law.co.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvicates.co.za; info@]az.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;
Nationai Bar Councl; Issa@lssa.org.za; pov@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Preteria-
FA@justice.gov.za Cc: Micheie Campbell <; Nadia Clyn; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
manager@brookiynadvocates.co.za; Suzette Naude; Anna-Marie A, Nieuwoudt:;
management@ciubadveocates.co.za
Ce: TMalele@judiciary.org.za; Tumelo Ledwaba; Pvilakazi@]udiciary.org.za; Matthew Batista;
baloyr@gmaii.com; NyikoN@manamelainc.co.zs; lindi@kw.co.za; dutoitmaritz@msn.com;
ngutshanavp@mweb.co.za; andre@oetatt.cc.za: FMokgaie@justice.gov.za;
jana@gkchambers.co.za; conrad@clubadvocates.co.za; PhSibanyoni@justice.gov.za;
Tryphina Sekete; csilaule@judiciary.org.za; LNtuli@judiciary.org.za; Salome Nyakale
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS : TUESDAY THE 13TH OF APRIL 2021 AND THURSDAY THE 15TH
CF APRIL 2021: THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NiEUWENHUIZEN
Attachments: UNQPPOSED MOTICONS ROLL _ 13TH OF APRIL 2021 _ THE HONOURABLE MADAM
JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN . docx

Subject:

Dear SirfMadam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN : TUESDAY THE 13TH OF APRIL 2021 AND
THURSDAY THE 15TH OF APRIL 2021

ROLL

Please find attached the roli for the 13th of April 2021. | wili disseminate the roll for the 15th of April 2021 as soon as | receive it from the
Motions Office.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen will be in the unopposed motion court on Tuesday the 13th of April 2021 and Thursday
the 15th of April 2021. Ptease ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto CaseLines.

Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen wifl decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will inform the parties
expressly in the relevant matters to join a Zoom, Teams meeting or a WhatsApp audio cali.

Parties are required to email their Practice Note and a draft order in WORD format to ERaffant@judiciary.org.za as amendments may have to
be effected as per the Judge's directives. Please ensure that Judge N. Janse van Nieuwenhuizen's name is spelt correctly on the draft order.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose has been filed or the applicant’slapplicants’
aftorneys were contacted by the respondent), the appiicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written
submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email address.

Kindly mention the roli number and the case number in the subject line of your email. Upon the granting of the order, the parties will receive
a copy of the order via email and/or upioaded on CaseLines. Should any party not receive an outcome by the following Monday at 16h00,

please send a query to the email address mentioned above.
We trust that you will find the above in order.

Thank you and kind regards

As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed on the allocated date for
whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to ERaffant@judiciary.org.za




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

{(UNCPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

TUESDAY THE 13™ OF APRIL 2021

1. STDBANK Ve D B VERTUIN+1 40296/19
2. STDBANKLTD VS N E SHABISA+1 85563/19
3. FNBBANKLTD VS AT MATSIPANE+1 48475/19
4. STD BANKLTD VS M P MOGANO 9913/17
5. FNB BANKLTD Vs G G KHUMALO 28409/18
6. STD BANKLTD VS H T MATSHAZI+1 1608C/20
7. STD BANKLTD VS S FARROOG+1 3912/20
8. FNB BANKLTD VS T C MULAUDZI 50264/20
9. STD BANKLTD VS N L CHAUKE 92002/16
10. ABSA BANK LTD VS D FATMAN 907/20

11. FNB BANK LTD VS S JRAMALOKO 51667/20
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13.

i4.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23,

24.

25.

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

ENB BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

STD BANK LTD

A G BREYTENBACH

rNB BANKLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

DISCOVERY LIFE LTD

SHERIFF H/C JHB WEST

AFRISAKE NPC+1

FNB BANK LTD

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

E K WAKU

ET MORE

C BASILIC

CV WEARING

A B RAVHURA

S G GOVENDER+1

L NKUNA

H S BREYTENBACH

5 E VAN BEVENTER

J DEALE+1

F P STAPELBERG

M S Y CHIBOO

ESKOM HOLDINGS+6

ST KHULE

39832/19

37091/20

53879/20

72162/19

37092/20

20523/20

43710/20

5945/20

5952/20

61833/20

89357/14

77145/19

46778/18

49053/20
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27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

NEDBANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

L H NCCK

EX PARTE: $ VAN ELILEWEE

SAKELIGA NPC

P J BOTES+1

K O RABOTHATA

ABSA BANK LT

M Y BARUGA

ABSA BANK LTD

VW FINANCIAL LTD

STD BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

V5

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

V5

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P L KUHLMANN

L O MABASQ

K MELCDI+2

N PISTORIUS

ESKOM HOLDINGS LTD+6

W J BOTES+1

MINISTER OF POLICE

G . BOUWER+6

DG HOME AFFAIRS+

REDINARE CONSTRUCTION+2

D R E MOOSA

EMZULU

T JILANI

23722/19

921/20

15541/18

53839/20

5892/21

81283/18

47100/20

56775/19

50335/19

39157/20

72077/18

86782/19

4441420

53877/17




